On March 24, 2021, the Company entered into a Shares Exchange Agreement ("Share Exchange Agreement") with 
EvaMedia Corp., a Delaware corporation ("EMC"), under which the Company acquired 100% of the issued and 
outstanding shares of EMC, in exchange for One Hundred Ten Million One Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand One 
Hundred Seventy-Seven (110,192,177) shares of the Company's common stock. The closing share price was $2.00; 
as a result, we estimated the purchase price of $220,384,354. As a result of the Share Exchange Agreement, EMC 
became a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. The Share Exchange Agreement contained customary

[...]

Management is unaware of any actions, suits, investigations, or proceedings (public or private) pending or threatened against or affecting 
the assets or affiliate of the Company. 

NOTE 6 – PPP LOAN PAYABLE 

On April 24, 2020, the Company received proceeds of Forty-Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty-Two ($40,832) from the Promissory 
Note ("PPP Note") under the Paycheck Protection Program under the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (the "CARES 
Act"). The funding of the PPP Note is conditioned upon approval of the Company's application by the Small Business Administration